PUBLIC ACT 97-609

CITY OF COLLINSVILLE EMPLOYEES WITH TOTAL COMPENSATION PACKAGE EXCEEDING $75,000 PER 2022 BUDGET YEAR

EMPLOYEE
AHLVERS, MARK
AKERS, BRADLEY J
ARNOLD, FRANK J
BADGETT, DAVID G
BAILOT, JOHN
BAIR, MITCH
BASSETT, PHILIP
BENKER, JOSEPH
BETTORF, LAUREN
BOERM, BRETT
BRICKEEN, JERRY T
BRILEY, EMILY
BROCKMAN, TAYLOR W
BROWN, MICHAEL G
CALANDRO, APRIL
CALANDRO, WILLIAM
CANULL, JOHN
CARLSON, TRACY
CASTENS, CHRISTOPHER A
CAUGHRAN, KIMBERLY
CERNA, JOSE A
CHAMBLISS, MICHAEL
CHAPMAN, HANNAH
CHESTNUT, JARED
CHILDERSON, SIMON E
CHRISTENSEN, MICHAEL W
CLARK, CHRISTOPHER
CLARK, DANIEL
CLUBB, LARRY
COLBERT, CORTNEY J
COLLINS, DEMINGO
COTTON-WASSER, KIMBERLY
CRAWFORD, MICHAEL
DAVIS, HEATHER
DEADMOND, ROBERT
DELANEY, ROBERT
DOI, MICHAEL
DRURY, PAYTON
DWYER, NICOLE DESIREE
ECKMANN, TROY
EDWARDS, JAY R
EVANS, STEVE
FIELDS, JOSHUA M
FOHNE, KHRISTOPHER
FOSTER JEFF
FRAWLEY, CHRISTOPHER N
FREEMAN, ERIC
FRERKER, CAROL
FRIEDERICH, RUSSELL
FRITZ, ASHLEY
FUHRMANN, COLIN R
FUNK, COREY
GAFFORD, MICHAEL D
GILES, MATTHEW C
GOETTER, RONALD
GORKA, SHEILAK
GOSSETT, JEREMY C
GULLEDGE, DANIEL
GUNTRUM, AMANDA A
HAMILTON, BRIAN R
HARGIS, ANDREW
HARRIS, MICHAEL E
HARRIS, YOLANDA R
HARRISON, JASON M
HENDERSON, KEITH
HERMAN, ERIC
HOLSTON, ROBERT
HOPKINS, KIMBERLY
HUDSON, REBECCA
HUFFMAN, ROBERT

SALARY/ VACATION SICK PERSONAL
ANNUAL TOTAL DAYS DAYS DAYS
WAGES (1) BENEFITS (2) COMPENSATION (3) GRANTED (4) GRANTED (5)  GRANTED (6)
$92,022.32 $41,950.97 $133,973.29 15 12 1
$97,581.68 $66,791.01 $164,372.69 20 12 2
$104,243.72 $64,048.97 $168,292.69 9 12 1
$97,474.62 $61,848.10 $159,322.72 8 12 1
$124,479.89 $46,078.15 $170,558.04 25 12 1
$185,000.00 $62,173.20 $247,173.20 25 12 1
$92,059.48 $59,887.87 $151,947.35 6 12 1
$92,059.48 $59,887.87 $151,947.35 6 12 1
$66,060.80 $27,879.42 $93,940.22 20 12 1
$113,533.88 $74,636.06 $188,169.94 25 12 1
$99,279.66 $62,501.51 $161,781.17 9 12 1
$72,281.12 $39,098.69 $111,379.81 5 12 1
$84,031.68 $43,855.94 $127,887.62 10 12 1
$97,386.56 $66,712.02 $164,098.58 20 12 1
$62,275.20 $28,586.99 $90,862.19 20 12 1
$76,856.00 $20,908.85 $97,764.85 20 12 1
$93,864.53 $60,541.28 $154,405.81 7 12 1
$71,524.86 $21,365.54 $92,890.40 25 12 1
$100,453.00 $54,113.56 $154,566.56 7 12 1
$106,985.63 $44,240.36 $151,225.99 15 12 1
$91,207.76 $64,210.51 $155,418.27 20 12 1
$80,516.80 $33,929.39 $114,446.19 25 12 1
$85,397.52 $44,408.90 $129,806.42 10 12 1
$58,516.43 $36,824.57 $95,341.00 10 12 1
$92,059.48 $42,438.55 $134,498.03 6 12 1
$58,843.20 $18,138.49 $76,981.69 25 12 2
$80,350.40 $30,080.13 $110,430.53 25 12 1
$83,366.40 $34,365.38 $117,731.78 25 12 1
$78,312.00 $33,592.06 $111,904.06 25 12 1
$87,066.88 $45,084.75 $132,151.63 15 12 1
$66,934.40 $36,840.16 $103,774.56 10 12 1
$80,110.99 $40,128.54 $120,239.53 25 12 1
$80,246.40 $38,876.90 $119,123.30 15 12 1
$59,092.80 $36,912.76 $96,005.56 10 12 1
$74,672.00 $11,674.30 $86,346.30 0 12 1
$78,312.00 $33,592.06 $111,904.06 25 12 1
$92,022.32 $23,621.93 $115,644.25 10 12 1
$80,110.99 $21,799.50 $101,910.49 20 12 1
$82,405.68 $43,197.65 $125,603.33 10 12 1
$73,195.20 $20,348.75 $93,543.95 10 12 1
$89,603.44 $63,561.00 $153,164.44 20 12 1
$124,479.89 $73,531.27 $198,011.16 25 12 1
$87,066.88 $45,084.75 $132,151.63 15 12 1
$75,400.00 $33,146.52 $108,546.52 15 12 1
$56,859.50 $18,242.02 $75,101.52 10 12 1
$100,453.00 $62,926.24 $163,379.24 7 12 1
$90,254.44 $59,234.46 $149,488.90 4 12 1
$57,369.10 $27,504.19 $84,873.29 20 12 1
$76,856.00 $38,358.17 $115,214.17 20 12 1
$53,579.97 $30,532.98 $84,112.95 15 12 1
$90,254.44 $59,234.46 $149,488.90 4 12 1
$90,254.44 $59,234.46 $149,488.90 4 12 1
$97,474.62 $61,848.10 $159,322.72 8 12 1
$100,453.00 $62,926.24 $163,379.24 8 12 1
$75,400.00 $38,135.40 $113,535.40 15 12 1
$57,761.60 $26,609.64 $84,371.24 20 12 2
$105,236.68 $64,657.89 $169,894.57 7 12 1
$93,864.53 $48,791.00 $142,655.53 7 12 1
$77,966.51 $39,800.44 $117,766.95 15 12 1
$109,207.77 $57,282.71 $166,490.48 9 12 1
$61,089.60 $30,957.03 $92,046.63 5 12 1
$99,279.66 $45,052.19 $144,331.85 9 12 1
$58,843.20 $35,587.81 $94,431.01 25 12 1
$88,237.60 $45,558.72 $133,796.32 20 12 1
$78,062.40 $21,093.43 $99,155.83 15 12 1
$110,000.18 $67,669.12 $177,669.30 25 12 1
$56,859.50 $18,242.02 $75,101.52 10 12 1
$87,568.00 $31,184.42 $118,752.42 25 12 1
$85,397.52 $44,408.90 $129,806.42 10 12 1
$80,412.80 $21,453.04 $101,865.84 25 12 1



PUBLIC ACT 97-609

CITY OF COLLINSVILLE EMPLOYEES WITH TOTAL COMPENSATION PACKAGE EXCEEDING $75,000 PER 2022 BUDGET YEAR

EMPLOYEE
HUNT, JOSHUA
HYMAN, JOSHUA
IZARD, JEREMY
JACKSON, DEREK
JACKSON, KEITH A
JACKSON, RANDY
JANINI, NICHOLAS
JEFFRIES, MICHAEL
JENNY, ZACHARY P
JEREMIAS, WWILBERT
JONES, KIMBERLY
JOY, BRIAN
KATICH, DUSTIN J
KILLIAN, ADAM
KILQUIST, PAUL D
KINSEY, PETER
KIRK, LISA G
KLEIN, PAUL
KLUCKER, NICHOLAS L
KOERTGE, BENJAMIN C
KRESS, DALE
KRESS, DENNIS
KUECHLE, MARK E
KUNZ, TODD J
LALEMAN, NATHANIEL
LANE, JAMIE
LEE, KALEBR
LIENARD, EMIL
LINDAUER, ANDREA S
LITTEKEN, KURT W
LOVATTO, MARISSA A
LUNA, SAMUEL G
LUSK, ARLANDO
LUTZ, MICHAEL
MADDEN, KEVIN
MADRON, DYLAN
MARTIN, COREY L
MASLOSKI, AMY
MASON, SHANE
MAY, TERESA
MCHATTON, CRAIG
MEIER, MATTHEW
MIHALICH, LUCAS
MIKOFF, MICHAEL L
MILES, ANDREW
MONTGOMERY, DOUGLAS
MOORE, ADAM
MORRISON, MATTHEW
MOTIEJAITIS, CHAD
MURPHY, DANIEL
NAGEL, ERIC
NIEMEIER, VINCENT
NOVACK, GARY
OSBORN, DEREK C
OTHER, LISA
OWEN, ERIC
PAYNE, MATTHEW
PETRUNICH, GINA
PICKEL, TIMOTHY
PICKEREL, BRADLEY
PONS, KEVIN
PRATL, DAVID
PRITCHETT, SCOTT M
PROFFITT, JOHN
PROSSER, MICHAEL
PYRDECK, STEVEN P
RAINEY, TIMOTHY P
REED, STEVEN J
REEDER, MATTHEW D
REIS, KEVIN

SALARY/

ANNUAL

WAGES (1)
$89,798.56
$82,405.68
$69,534.40
$111,307.66
$97,581.68
$78,312.00
$62,212.80
$83,886.40
$90,254.44
$110,000.18
$79,234.69
$73,646.96
$109,207.77
$82,305.60
$98,492.24
$65,894.40
$67,953.60
$76,856.00
$93,864.53
$84,031.68
$78,312.00
$124,479.89
$110,000.18
$92,855.44
$55,244.80
$79,525.89
$92,059.48
$85,051.20
$70,849.17
$100,453.00
$66,580.80
$87,348.72
$78,395.20
$102,348.36
$72,266.27
$85,397.52
$85,397.52
$59,862.40
$83,771.52
$71,524.86
$70,636.80
$79,580.80
$80,246.40
$100,453.00
$73,195.20
$92,310.40
$75,400.00
$82,405.68
$76,856.00
$80,516.80
$85,014.38
$75,400.00
$85,397.52
$99,279.66
$58,516.43
$110,000.18
$76,856.00
$77,966.51
$86,673.60
$88,909.68
$90,254.44
$90,254.44
$98,297.12
$60,880.35
$78,312.00
$89,798.56
$109,207.77
$100,453.00
$90,254.44
$104,887.68

VACATION SICK PERSONAL
TOTAL DAYS DAYS DAYS
BENEFITS (2) COMPENSATION (3) GRANTED (4) GRANTED (5)  GRANTED (6)
$63,639.99 $153,438.55 20 12 1
$51,834.29 $134,239.97 5 12 1
$37,237.96 $106,772.36 10 12 1
$26,572.59 $137,880.25 20 12 1
$49,441.69 $147,023.37 20 12 1
$12,274.42 $90,586.42 25 12 1
$18,668.44 $80,881.24 10 12 1
$30,621.14 $114,507.54 25 12 1
$59,234.46 $149,488.90 4 12 1
$54,876.40 $164,876.58 20 12 2
$69,994.47 $149,229.16 20 12 1
$39,651.65 $113,298.61 5 12 1
$66,095.39 $175,303.16 9 12 1
$30,379.28 $112,684.88 20 12 1
$67,159.65 $165,651.89 20 12 1
$19,231.72 $85,126.12 10 12 1
$19,532.38 $87,485.98 25 12 2
$19,806.89 $96,662.89 20 12 1
$43,091.96 $136,956.49 7 12 1
$52,492.58 $136,524.26 15 12 1
$21,131.62 $99,443.62 25 12 1
$46,916.98 $171,396.87 25 12 1
$72,325.72 $182,325.90 20 12 1
$56,064.90 $148,920.34 25 12 1
$35,037.25 $90,282.05 20 12 1
$40,039.02 $119,564.91 25 12 1
$59,887.87 $151,947.35 6 12 1
$34,623.15 $119,674.35 20 12 1
$29,566.64 $100,415.81 20 12 1
$62,926.24 $163,379.24 8 12 1
$36,771.66 $103,352.46 20 12 1
$53,835.49 $141,184.21 20 12 1
$38,593.67 $116,988.87 15 12 1
$63,612.35 $165,960.71 8 12 1
$29,235.90 $101,502.17 10 12 1
$56,869.34 $142,266.86 15 12 1
$61,858.22 $147,255.74 15 12 1
$27,338.11 $87,200.51 10 12 1
$43,750.61 $127,522.13 10 12 1
$52,092.28 $123,617.14 20 12 1
$19,957.31 $90,594.11 10 12 1
$21,325.74 $100,906.54 20 12 1
$21,427.58 $101,673.98 15 12 1
$54,113.56 $154,566.56 7 12 1
$37,798.07 $110,993.27 10 12 1
$45,733.81 $138,044.21 25 12 1
$20,686.08 $96,086.08 15 12 1
$43,197.65 $125,603.33 10 12 1
$20,908.85 $97,764.85 25 12 1
$33,929.39 $114,446.19 25 12 1
$40,878.76 $125,893.14 25 12 1
$38,135.40 $113,535.40 15 12 1
$44,408.90 $129,806.42 15 12 1
$62,501.51 $161,781.17 9 12 1
$31,288.25 $89,804.68 15 12 1
$73,205.44 $183,205.62 25 12 2
$27,011.57 $103,867.57 20 12 1
$30,987.76 $108,954.27 15 12 1
$34,871.38 $121,544.98 25 12 1
$54,467.45 $143,377.13 20 12 1
$59,234.46 $149,488.90 4 12 1
$41,785.14 $132,039.58 4 12 1
$67,080.66 $165,377.78 20 12 1
$31,649.93 $92,530.28 10 12 1
$21,131.62 $99,443.62 25 12 1
$54,827.31 $144,625.87 20 12 1
$66,095.39 $175,303.16 9 12 1
$62,926.24 $163,379.24 7 12 1
$59,234.46 $149,488.90 6 12 1
$64,603.56 $169,491.24 15 12 1



PUBLIC ACT 97-609

CITY OF COLLINSVILLE EMPLOYEES WITH TOTAL COMPENSATION PACKAGE EXCEEDING $75,000 PER 2022 BUDGET YEAR

EMPLOYEE
RICHARDSON, RICHARD
ROSS, COURTNEY
ROSS, TRENT A
SAUNDERS, SHELBY
SCHAEFFER, JOHN
SCHNEIDER, MATTHEW
SCOTT, DAVID
SECKLER, SEAN
SEVERINE, TIMOTHY J
SHEPHARD, TERRY
SIENKIEWICZ, DAVID M
STANTON, BARRY
STOCK, DYLAN
TALBOT, DOUGLAS W
TAYLOR, TRAVIS
TERVEER, MARK D
THOMPSON, JAMES M
TIMKEN, KELSEY E
TISCH, KEVIN L
TRACY, WILLIAM
TURNER, TROY
VALLEROY, EMMA
VERNER, JUSTIN
VERSTRAETE, SHERI
WARNER, JASON
WATT, RONALD D
WERNER, ERIN
WILDERMAN, JAMES
WILKE, KELLEY C
WOLOSZYN, NICHOLAS R
YANCEY, ANDREA

SALARY/

ANNUAL

WAGES (1)
$64,606.88
$82,405.68
$87,066.88
$84,031.68
$75,400.00
$84,031.68
$65,894.40
$93,840.04
$85,701.04
$79,580.80
$99,279.66
$76,128.00
$68,978.52
$90,383.92
$95,716.82
$92,855.44
$93,864.53
$56,638.40
$87,066.88
$82,405.68
$108,487.60
$64,022.40
$90,254.44
$49,899.20
$97,474.62
$76,856.00
$58,011.20
$90,254.44
$54,496.00
$85,397.52
$70,849.17

VACATION SICK PERSONAL
TOTAL DAYS DAYS DAYS
BENEFITS (2) COMPENSATION (3) GRANTED (4) GRANTED (5)  GRANTED (6)
$37,756.41 $102,363.29 10 12 1
$43,197.65 $125,603.33 10 12 1
$45,084.75 $132,151.63 15 12 1
$43,855.94 $127,887.62 10 12 1
$38,135.40 $113,535.40 15 12 1
$43,855.94 $127,887.62 10 12 1
$27,868.36 $93,762.76 10 12 1
$41,681.65 $135,521.69 20 12 1
$44,531.78 $130,232.82 15 12 1
$29,962.38 $109,543.18 20 12 1
$62,501.51 $161,781.17 9 12 1
$33,257.90 $109,385.90 20 12 1
$20,096.23 $89,074.75 20 12 1
$46,427.66 $136,811.58 20 12 1
$24,187.19 $119,904.01 20 12 1
$56,064.90 $148,920.34 25 12 1
$60,541.28 $154,405.81 7 12 1
$26,437.80 $83,076.20 15 12 1
$62,534.07 $149,600.95 15 12 1
$51,834.29 $134,239.97 10 12 1
$44,470.16 $152,957.76 15 12 1
$18,930.91 $82,953.31 10 12 1
$41,785.14 $132,039.58 4 12 1
$25,406.70 $75,305.90 20 12 2
$53,035.42 $150,510.04 9 12 1
$28,740.53 $105,596.53 20 12 1
$18,418.23 $76,429.43 10 12 1
$59,234.46 $149,488.90 4 12 1
$26,110.01 $80,606.01 15 12 1
$44,408.90 $129,806.42 15 12 1
$29,566.64 $100,415.81 20 12 1

1) ANNUAL WAGES/SALARY FROM BUDGETED PAYROLL AS OF 12/31/22
2) BENEFITS INCLUDE INSURANCE (MEDICAL, DENTAL, LIFE, UNEMPLOYMENT) AND EMPLOYER COSTS (FICA, PENSION, UNIFORMS)

3) SUM OF ANNUAL SALARY PLUS BENEFITS (EXCLUDES OVERTIME, SICK PAY BONUS, AND FRINGE BENEFITS SUCH AS VEHICLE USAGE)

5) SICK DAYS GRANTED, NOT SICK DAYS USED

6) PERSONAL DAYS GRANTED, NOT PERSONAL DAYS USED

(

@)

@)

(4) VACATION DAYS GRANTED, NOT VACATION DAYS USED
®)

(6)



